of the 3 chambers can operate independently, simultaneously at full capacity, or be 
isolated in operation, as required. 

Freeze-Thaw System Overview: 
The system shall be capable of producing temperatures in the range of -40 to +80 F 

required for the freezing and thawing of one hundred and eight (108) concrete 

specimens per chamber.  Each chamber shall hold and test one hundred and eight 
(108) concrete specimens at a time. The Freeze Thaw System is used to conduct 

tests in accordance with ASTM C 666-Procedure B; Illinois Modified AASHTO T 161-
Procedure B; and Illinois Evaluation of Aggregates for D-cracking Potential. 

The freeze-thaw system components and operation verification shall include, but not